## AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

WHIDBEY ISLAND BANK 265 YORK STREET BELLINGHAM, WA 98225



Filed for Record at Request of: WHIDBEY ISLAND BANK

LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY

LFG 8/99 WIB Assignment of DofT

P96851	_			
NAT GENERAL TO SERVICE THE SER	ENT OF DEE			
For Value Received, the undersigned as Beneficiary, I	hereby grants, conve	ys, assigns and tr	ansters to	· ·
Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.				
whose address is 711 High Street, Des Moines, L	A 50392-0740			
all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust,		May 24		, executed
by Robert Grant Anderson and Cheerie Leah Carr, hi	usband and wife			,
Grantor(s), to Island Title Company	. W <sup>*</sup>			
Trustee, and recorded on May 30	, 2001, in	Volume		_ of Mortgage, at
page under Auditor's File No	1010530011	24, Records	of <u>Skagit</u>	County,
Washington, describing land therein as:				
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION MADE AP	ARTHEREOF.			
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: Together with note or notes therein described or referrights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.  Dated:	350512 4 007 ed to, the money due		$\sqrt{2}$	erest, and all
By	Ву	A		
By		Karen Keene-S	Simmons	
,		Assistant Vice	rresident <b>1890 1988</b>	
		J. Passer	INDA See	
State of Washington		See Co. Marie	SAMMIC SAMMIC	Z
11/4-100			10. 02	4
County of: [1] MalCon	-	EU . 2	6 6 Q F	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that	Karen Keene-Simm	ns Q in	AZSIOS	and the second second
(is/are) the person(s) who appeared before me and so on oath stated that (he/she/they)(is/are) authorized to President of Whidbey Island Bank to be the free and this instrument.	aid person(s) acknow execute the instrume	ledged that (hers)	get it as the Assist	instrument, lant Vice mentioned in
Dated: 62-5-0/	Sud	1 S. 2	Simple	
ı	Notary Public in and f	or the State of W	ashington.	14
CDD Assignment of Deed of Trust	My appointment expir	es:/	23 00	<u>\</u>